2020 CCIW Wrestling Championship
February 13, 2020
Griswold Center, Decatur, IL
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Welcome Message

Welcome to the 2020 College Conference of lllinois &
Wisconsin (CCIW) Wrestling Championship.

The College Conference of lllinois & Wisconsin (CCIW) enters
2019-20 as its 74th season of competition, 34th for women’s
sports.

During the 2018-19 academic year, the CCIW honored
over 2,200 academic all-conference recipients, 18 CoSIDA
Academic All-Americans, 43 CoSIDA Academic All-District
recipients, and over 100 all-Americans.

The CCIW, recognized as one of the “Best Small-College
Conferences in the Nation,” has seen its share of success
throughout its time, with 55 NCAA Division Il National
Championships in 12 different sports won by the membership.

Since the 1991-92 academic year, the CCIW has remained
consistent in its membership and welcomed back a former
member in 2016. The CCIW consists of nine institutions,
including Augustana, Carroll, Carthage, Elmhurst, lllinois
Wesleyan, Millikin, North Central, North Park and Wheaton.
Carroll returned to the conference for the 2016-17 academic
year after a 24-year absence.

CCIW Quick Facts

Name: College Conference of lllinois & Wisconsin
Founded: 1946

Members: nine full, eight associate
Championship Sports: 24

Twitter & Instagram: @CCIW_Athletics

CCIW Sportsmanship Statement

The Colleges and Universities of the College Conference of lllinois
and Wisconsin believe that good sportsmanship is an integral
component of intercollegiate competition.

The College Conference of lllinois and Wisconsin wholeheartedly
embraces the NCAA position that in order for good sportsmanship
to prevail, coaches, student-athletes and fans must display respect,
fairness, civility, honesty and responsibility before, during and after
all athletic contests.

The College Conference of lllinois and Wisconsin encourages fans
to enthusiastically support their team, recognize the outstanding
performance of opponents and always exhibit good sportsmanship
in their words and actions.

All Conference tournament and championship operational
policies are managed by the CCIW office in accordance
with adopted conference and NCAA standards and
protocols.

In 2014, the University of Dubuque joined the CCIW as an associate member for men’s and women’s lacrosse. The CCIW
added three new associate members for wrestling in 2016, including Lakeland University, Concordia-Wisconsin and the
Milwaukee School of Engineering. The University of Chicago (women’s lacrosse) and Washington University in St. Louis

(football) joined the CCIW as associate members in 2018, while Greenville University and Loras College joined as associate
members when the conference added men’s volleyball in 2019..

The CCIW, which sponsors 24 sports, has carried a long tradition of excellence dating back to its inception in 1946, helping
student-athletes grow in their athletic as well as educational experience. The conference looks to continue that tradition and

remains dedicated to helping our student-athletes towards success.

On behalf of the CCIW and its member schools, we would like to thank you for your support and hope you enjoy your
experience at all conference events.

Sincerely,

Mike Krizman
Assistant Executive Director

Maureen Harty
Executive Director



Jeremiah Acosta
Trevor Boryla
Josh Bush
Chase Clark

Alex Cruz
Frankie Faasen
Anthony Geraci
Andrew Gonzalez

Benjamin Gruenstein

Mason Heimlich
Hunter Jarvis
Adarios Jones
Cannon Kelly

Jake Larson

Tom Liesz

TJ Lunney
Salvador Mancia
Clemente Martin
Dylan Messer

Juan Millan

Neil O’Shaughnessy
Bobby Papiernik
Jacob Ramos
Triston Richardson
Shawn Saulys
Trystyn Schoonover
Daniel Skold
Freddy Terranova
Daniel Terronez
Nathan Waltrip
Kareem Washington
Mason Webster
Ellex Williams

Augustana
Head Coach: Tony Willaert

Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
Sr.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
So.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
So.

Cypress, Calif.
Sycamore, lll.
Moline, lll.

Mount Morris, lII.
Batavia, Ill.

Lake Como, N.J.
Addison, lll.
Skokie, lll.

Eden Prairie, Minn.
Elwood, Il
Bartonville, Il
Moline, lll.
Davenport, lowa
Mapleton, I
Chicago, lIl.
Schaumburg, III.
San Bernardino, Calif.
Chicago, lIl.
Dixon, llI.

Baldwin Park, Calif.
Niles, Ill.
Naperville, Il
Plainfield, IlI.
McCausland, lowa
West Belmar, N.J.
Champaign, Il
Plainfield, IlI.
Jackson, N.J.
Moline, lIl.

Cedar Point, N.C.
Chicago, lIl.

Port Byron, I
Moline, lll.

Concordia-Wisconsin
Head Coach: Kevin Koch

Alexandros Alexiades Fr.

Cameron Caldwell
Jerrell Carey
Aaron Collins
Carson Cook
Joaquin Garcia
Noah Hardy
Charles Hindley
Quinn Hoopman
Brogan Howard
Bryce Karban

Val Kochiu

Reid McNeill
Alex Montbriand
Merrick O’'Donnell
Marco Padilla
Gabe Rodriguez
Isiah Shultz

Nick Spreitzer
Josh Te Stroete
Ramiro Vasquez
Trayveyon Williams

Scott Anderson
Nevin Brittain
Joe Caringella

Oswego, lll.
So. Adams-Friendship, Wis.
Fr. Chicago, lIl.
Fr. Fort Wayne, Ind.
Fr. Las Vegas, Nev.
Fr. Gypsm, Colo.
So. McMurray, Pa.
Fr. Tucson, Ariz.
Fr. Cedar Grove, Wis.
Jr. Prineville, Ore.
Fr. Coleman, Wis.
So. Oak Creek, Wis.
So. Bristol, Wis.
Sr. Bartlett, IlI.
Jr. Huntington Beach, Calif.
So. Elmwood Park, Ill.
Fr. Las Vegas, Nev.
Sr. Lake Station, Ind.
Fr. Plainfield, III.
Fr. Cedar Grove, Wis.
Sr. Yuma, Ariz.
Fr. Milwaukee, Wis.
Elmhurst

Head Coach: Steve Marianetti
Jr. Wheeling, lIl.
Jr. Haslett, Mich.
Fr. Mt. Prospect, lIl.
Fr. Orland Park, lII.

Malik Daghash

Eric English
Karim Fuentes
Dominic Gallo
Sam Halwaiji
Justin Hames
Kyle Hildebrand
Mike Huck
Christian Komitas
Josh Lawson
Jose Lopez

Dan Marszalek
Jimmy McAuliffe
Andre Neal
Roberto Pena
Hector Quintero
Joe Rongaus
Ethan Smith
Dominic Testa
Victor Vargas
Sebastian Zaragoza

David Aragon
Josh Becker
Garret Hunt
Chris Jarka
Mikael Kolosso
Kyle Reitmeier
Charlie Ruege
Tyler Salvino
Harry Tompkins

Scott Bauer
Wilyonde Bell
Evan Betz
Bradan Birt
Tristan Birt
Zac Blasioli
Cody Cannon
Jordan Carson
Hunter Crowley
Brian Dade
Ren Dazey
Jesse Ellis

AJ Fox

Maxx Fritz
Carlos Garza
Angel Granado

Logan Hagerbaumer

Jantae Hardaway
D’Anthony Hopkins
Mo Jodeh

Cam Lee

Shaylan Loomis-Lucas
Ryder Marshall
Peter McCusker
Taylor McGiffen
Sean McKenna
Daniel McNally
Griffin Meeker
Connor Morgeson
Evan Patterson
Jocelin Pierre
Brayan Reyes
Angel Rios, Jr.

Sr. Crystal Lake, III.
Sr. Addison Trail, Il
Sr. Algonquin, III.
Fr. Riverside, .
So. Yorkville, Ill.
Jr. Naperville, IIl.
Jr. Geneva, lll.
So. DeKalb, III.
Sr. Vista, Calif.
So. Bensenville, lIl.
Fr. Bridgeview, llI.
Jr. Burbank, IlI.
So. Hainesville, lIl.
Fr. Naperville, Il
So. Northlake, Ill.
Jr. Woodridge, lII.
So. Woodridge, lll.
So. St. Charles, lII.
Fr. Bensenville, lIl.
So. Melrose Park, Ill.
Lakeland

Head Coach: Jake Calhoun
Fr. West Allis, Wis.
Jr. Sheboygan, Wis.
Jr. Corvallis, Montana
Fr. Poplar Grove, lIl.
So. Kaukauna, Wis.
So. Armstrong, lIl.
Fr. Random Lake, Wis.
Fr. Lombard, lll.
So. Severna Park, Md.

Millikin
Head Coach: Ryan Birt

So. Crestwood, IlI.
Sr. Granite City, Il
Gr. East Peoria, lll.
Jr. Epworth, lowa
Jr. Gibson City, Il
Fr. Wood River, lll.
Sr. Mt. Zion, III.
Jr. St. Louis, Mo.
Jr. Mahomet, .
Jr. Indianapolis, Ind.
So. Oakwood, llI.
Jr. Sauk Village, lII.
So. Urbana, Il
Fr. Gillespie, lIl.
Sr. Oak Forest, lll.
Jr. Chicago, Il
Jr. Quincy, lII.
Fr. Portland, Ore.
Fr. Bolingbrook, llI.
Fr. Oak Forest, lll.
Fr. Auburn, Ill.
Jr. Rock Island, Ill.
Fr. Dalton City, Ill.
Fr. Rantoul, lII.
Jr. Alton, lIl.
Fr. Naperville, Il
Jr. Grant Park, Il
Jr. St. Joseph, Il
So. Mt. Zion, Il
Jr. Auburn, Ill.
So. Lehigh Acres, Fla.
Fr. Springfield, Il
Jr. South Elgin, Ill.



Joey Rivera So. Coal City, Ill.
Nick Sablan Jr. Las Vegas, Nev.
Jake Tisza Jr. Lansing, lll.
Frank Tomaskovic  Sr. Oak Lawn, lII.
Garrick Walker So. Chatham, I

Eli Wall-Lampkin Fr. Belleville, lIl.
Ron Wanda Jr. Oak Forest, lll.
Dylan Wheeler So. Marceline, Mo.
Gus Wheeler Fr. Mt. Zion, llI.

Milwaukee School of Engineering
Head Coach: Mike Schmidt

Chris Botzoc So. Marengo, Il
Evan Carter Sr. Walnut Creek, Calif.
Jimmy Cushman Sr. Whitewater, Wis.

Eddie Diaz Barragan So
Russell Goodman Fr.

Crystal Lake, Il
Antioch, lIl.

Chip Hansen Fr Milwaukee, Wis.
Jack Horihan So. La Crosse, Wis.
Drew Matticks Jr. Oak Park, Ill.
Gianni Rago So. Mount Prospect, Ill.
Nick Rapp Fr. Grafton, Wis.

Jack Rathburn Sr. Suamico, Wis.

Dechlan Sparrow Fr.
Helton Vandenbush Jr.
Noah Verhaalen Fr.

Lompoc, Calif.
Belgium, Wis.
Waukesha, Wis.

North Central
Head Coach: Joe Norton

Cody Baldridge 184 So. Morris, Il

Ben Bergen 197 Jr.  Oak Park, Ill.
Jacob Boumans 165 Fr. Naperville, IlI.
Lucas Burris 157 So. Oglesby, lll.

Cole Cervantes 157 Fr.  Griffith, Ind.

Eric Davis-Smith 133 So. Plainfield, Il
Gabe Fitzpatrick 285 Fr. Morton Grove, I
Marc Fleenor 141 Sr.  Plainfield, Il
James Ford 184 Sr.  Mount Prospect, Ill.
Cameron Hayes 174 Sr.  Naperville, Il
Aaron Helbok 174 Sr.  Commerce City, Colo.
Eric Hominac 174 Jr.  Schaumburg, Il
Marcello Macellaio 165 Sr.  Wheaton, Ill.
George Marre 149 Fr. Bloomingdale, Ill.
Cameron Martin 285 Jr. Naperville, Il
Isaac Martinez 141 Fr. Moline, lll.

Shuji Mizoguchi 125 Sr. Naperville, Il
Brock Montford 174 Fr. Crystal Lake, lIl.
lan Mullen 125 Sr.  McHenry, Il
Jason Nako 197 So. Alsip, lll.

Robert Precin 125 Fr. Orland Park, lIl.
Nick Rink 133 Fr. Kankakee, lll.
Anthony Rink 149 Sr.  Kankakee, lll.
Vincent Rink 141 So. Kankakee, lll.
Rafael Roman 157 Jr.  Glen Carbon, lll.
Adal Sanabria 285 So. Glendale Heights, III.
Enzo Silva 125 Fr. Plainfield, Ill.
Evan Stingily 197 Sr.  Romeoville, Il
Jaime Suarez 133 So. Wheaton, lll.
Eddie Villalobos 141 Fr. Rochelle, lll.
Alec Wolff 197 So. Lombard, Il

Isiah Ziegler 285 So. Carpentersville, lIl.

Wheaton

Head Coach: Jim Gruenwald

Giovany Armira
Benjamin Black
Sean Ferguson
Ethan Fong
Luke Gentry
Andy Harrell
Hunter Harrison
Ethan Harsted
Natan Jara
Brendan Johnston
Josiah Krason
Ben Lokos
Caele Manley
Grant Miller
Jacob Murrie
Aiden Naylor
Isaac Odell
Charles Owens
Jackson Punzel
Logan Roberts
Stephen Stapleton
Stephen Watson
Anthony Zamora

Fr.

So.

Jr.
Jr.

So.

Gr.
Jr.

So.
So.

Fr.
Jr.

So.
So.

Sr.

So.

Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.

So.

Fr.

So.
So.

Berwyn, IIl.

Derby, Kan.

Boise, Idaho
Lexington, Mass.
Hudson, lll.
McKinney, Texas
Castle Rock, Colo.
Ottawa, III.
Wheaton, lIl.
Colorado Springs, Colo.
Ipswich, Mass.
Gaithersburg, Md.
Hoolehua, Hawaii
Herscher, lIl.
Charlottesville, Va.
Wheaton, Ill.
Lincoln, Neb.
Crawford, Fla.
Naperville, Ill.
Franklin, Tenn.
Grosse Pointe Woods, Mich.
Kent, Wash.
Plainfield, III.



Year
1957
1958
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

CCIW Wrestling Champions

Champion (Pts.)
Wheaton (49)
Wheaton (40)
Lake Forest (71)
Carroll (58)

North Central (78)
Augustana (73)
Augustana (107)
Augustana (84)
Augustana (101)
Augustana (117)
Augustana (86)
Augustana (92)
Augustana (109)
Augustana (104)
Augustana (73)
North Park (90)
Augustana (145)
Augustana (144)
Wheaton (60.75)
Wheaton (72.50)
North Central (96.75)
Augustana (82.25)
Augustana (95.75)
Wheaton (93)
Augustana (94)
Augustana (94.25)
Augustana (119.5)
Augustana (98.25)
Augustana (98.75)
Augustana (91.5)
Augustana (85.5)
Augustana (83)
Augustana (94)
Augustana (111.5)
Augustana (108.5)
Augustana (113.5)
Augustana (81)
Augustana (91)
Augustana (104.5)
North Central (88.5)
Augustana (97.5)
Augustana (91.5)
Augustana (114.5)
Augustana (75.5)
Augustana (77)
Augustana (93)
Augustana (91.5)
Elmhurst (93.5)
Elmhurst (103.5)
Elmhurst (91)
North Central (100.5)
North Central (100.5)
North Central (100.5)
Elmhurst (91)
Elmhurst (101)
Elmhurst (110)
Augustana (83)
Wheaton (79.5)

*No champion awarded

Elmhurst (98.0)
North Central (123.5)
North Central (133.5)

Coach

George Olson
George Olson
Al Hanke

John Dixon
Jesse Valil

Ken Tillman

Ken Tillman

Ted Kessinger
Ted Kessinger
Ted Kessinger
Ted Kessinger
Ron Schlekeway
Ron Schlekeway
Ron Schlekeway
Tim Dodge

Rich Mahoney
Tim Dodge
Chet Schultz
Pete Willson
Pete Willson
Vince Martino
Mike Weber
Dennis Riccio
Pete Willson
Dennis Riccio
Dennis Riccio
Dennis Riccio
Dennis Riccio
Dennis Riccio
Dennis Riccio
Kevin Puebla
Kevin Puebla
Kevin Puebla
Kevin Puebla
Kevin Puebla
Kevin Puebla
Kevin Puebla
Kevin Puebla
Kevin Puebla
Jim Miller

Kevin Puebla
Kevin Puebla
Kevin Puebla
Pat Marsh

Pat Marsh

Pat Marsh

Pat Marsh
Steve Marianetti
Steve Marianetti
Steve Marianetti
Kevin Bratland
Kevin Bratland
Kevin Bratland
Steve Marianetti
Steve Marianetti
Steve Marianetti
Eric Juergens
Jim Gruenwald

Steve Marianetti
Joe Norton
Joe Norton

*Elmhurst 2016 title vacated due to NCAA sanctions

1965
1966

CCIW Most Outstanding Wrestlers

Loren Kittle
John Lambert

North Central
Augustana

1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973

1974

1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

1982

1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993

1994
1995

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

2018
2019

Bob Garman
Ed Jackson
Tim Dodge
Chuck Robinson
Tony Clay

Tom Adams
Tom Adams
Dave Kuban
Mike Forsythe
Greg Goebel
Dave Hill

Mike Forsythe
Greg Goebel
Randy Ellison
Gary Reader
Bill Culbertson
Dan Martin
Mike Jorgensen
Brett Stamm
Scott Torppey
Pat McMahon
Brett Stamm
Chris Casey
Paul Lancaster
Todd Samuels
Kip Crandall
Dan Franch
Dave Meyer
Scott Donaldson
Matt Ecker
Bryant Clark
Raphael Wilson
Craig Wagner
Raphael Wilson
Raphael Wilson
Andy Oberlin
Paul Elsen
Justin Selby
Paul Elsen
Ronnell Harris
Mike Husslein
Darren Linton
Nathan Cross
Ricky Flores
Sean Collins
Ryan Aldrich
Rick Lamas
Brian Daly
Ward Brady
Jared Christner
Adam Johnson
Jake Oster
Mark Corsello
Mark Corsello
Alberto Quiros
Jordan Richardson
Joe Rau
Nathan Fitzenreider
Thomas Reyhons
Ryan Prater
Dan Olsen
Jimmy Nehls
Anthony Munoz
Austin Bellile
Jimmy McAuliffe
Chris Williams

Augustana
North Central
Augustana
North Central
Augustana
Carthage
Carthage
Elmhurst
Elmhurst
Elmhurst
Illinois Wesleyan
Elmhurst
Elmhurst
Wheaton
Millikin
Millikin
Augustana
Elmhurst
Wheaton
Wheaton
Augustana
Wheaton
Augustana
Wheaton
North Central
Millikin

North Central
Wheaton
Carroll
Wheaton
North Central
Augustana
Augustana
Augustana
Augustana
North Cental
Wheaton
Augustana
Wheaton
North Central
Elmhurst
Augustana
Augustana
North Central
Wheaton
North Central
Elmhurst
Augustana
Elmhurst
Millikin

North Central
Elmhurst
Elmhurst
Elmhurst
Augustana
Augustana
Elmhurst
North Central
Augustana
Elmhurst
Wheaton
Elmhurst
Elmhurst
MSOE
Elmhurst
Millikin



CCIW Coach of the Year

Augustana
Elmhurst
Augustana
Millikin
Elmhurst
Elmhurst
Wheaton
North Central
North Central
North Central
Elmhurst
Elmhurst
Elmhurst
Augustana
Wheaton
Elmhurst
Elmhurst
North Central
North Central
Millikin

CCIW Individual Champions

2002 Pat Marsh

Tim Gotto
2003 Pat Marsh
2004 Mike Poe
2005 Steve Marianetti
2006 Steve Marianetti
2007 Seth Norton
2008 Kevin Bratland
2009 Kevin Bratland
2010 Kevin Bratland
2011 Steve Marianetti
2012 Steve Marianetti
2013 Steve Marianetti
2014 Eric Juergens
2015 Jim Gruenwald
2016 Steve Marianetti
2017 Steve Marianetti
2018 Joe Norton
2019 Joe Norton

Ryan Birt
125 Pounds
1999 Nick Hessler
2000 Miguel Silva
2001 Tony Nord
2002 Manny Rodriguez
2003 Dan Stanton
2004 Jim Fascetta
2005 Phil Davidson
2006 Leo Byrd
2007 Jared Christner
2008 Jake Oster
2009 Jake Oster
2010 Jake Oster
2011 Jacob Scholten
2012 Mark Johnson
2013 Miguel Venecia
2014 Jimmy Panozzo
2015 Jimmy Panozzo
2016 Jimmy Panozzo
2017 Anthony Munoz
2018 Carlos Fuentez
2019 Moe Mitchell
133 Pounds
1999 Jamie McCarty
2000 Cisco Bermudez
2001 Jamie Pales
2002 Rob Roots
2003 Tony Nord
2004 Brian Taylor
2005 Jim Fascetta
2006 Adam Johnson
2007 Adam Johnson
2008 Adam Johnson
2009 Jake Denof
2010 Nathan Fitzenreider
2011 Nathan Fitzenreider
2012 Dalton Bullard
2013 Nathan Fitzenreider
2014 Layten Binion
2015 Brendan Gould
2016 Caleb Ramos
2017 Chris Williams
2018 Anthony Munoz

2019

Jaime Suarez

Augustana
North Central
Wheaton
Millikin
Augustana
Millikin
Millikin
Augustana
Millikin
Elmhurst
Elmhurst
Elmhurst
Augustana
Elmhurst
Elmhurst
Augustana
Augustana
Augustana
Elmhurst
Wheaton
North Central

North Central
Millikin
Augustana
Millikin
Wheaton
North Central
Millikin

North Central
North Central
North Central
Elmhurst
North Central
North Central
Elmhurst
North Central
North Central
Augustana
Elmhurst
Millikin
Elmhurst
North Central

141 Pounds

1999 Mike Husslein
2000 Joel Catour
2001 Jamie McCarty
2002 Josh McCarty
2003 Matt Kapraun
2004 Larry Amedio
2005 David Silva
2006 Ryan McMurray
2007 Kenny Thomas
2008 Brent Skorup
2009 Jamie Devine
2010 Andrew Zobac
2011 Andrew Zobac
2012 Jake Denof
2013 Ryan Early
2014 Isaiah Schaub
2015 Layten Binion
2016 Jimmy Nehls
2017 Layten Binion
2018 Jimmy McAuliffe
2019 Chris Williams
149 Pounds

1999 Nathan Cross
2000 Nathan Cross
2001 Nathan Cross
2002 Sean Collins
2003 Sean Collins
2004 Ryan McMurray
2005 Justin Edwards
2006 Kenny Thomas
2007 Jeff Kastel
2008 Jeff Kastel
2009 Jason Fitzenreider
2010 Charlie Curran
2011 Ryan Earley
2012 Alberto Quiros
2013 Nathan Segal
2014 Ryan Prater
2015 Mark Savenok
2016 Blake Santi
2017 Randy Taborn
2018 Bradan Birt
2019 Tristan Birt

157 Pounds

1999 Eddy Rosecrants
2000 Dan Weber
2001 Shawn Forst
2002 Carlos Sanchez
2003 Brian Daly
2004 Rick Lamas
2005 Rick Lamas
2006 Tyler Ludwig
2007 Bobby Gingerich
2008 Kyle Katz

2009 Cowan Brown
2010 Dan Hamilton
2011 Jobi Bodi

2012 Jobi Bodi

2013 Mark Savenok
2014 Mark Savenok
2015 Jared Fekete
2016 Jared Fekete
2017 Frank Aiello
2018 Egan Berta
2019 Bradan Birt

Elmhurst
Augustana
North Central
North Central
Augustana
Augustana
Elmhurst
Augustana
Elmhurst
Wheaton
North Central
North Central
North Central
Elmhurst
Elmhurst
Augustana
North Central
Elmhurst
North Central
Elmhurst
Millikin

Augustana
Augustana
Augustana
Wheaton
Wheaton
Augustana
Millikin
Elmhurst
Elmhurst
Elmhurst
North Central
Elmhurst
Elmhurst
Augustana
North Central
Elmhurst
Wheaton
Elmhurst
Millikin
Millikin
Millikin

Elmhurst
Wheaton
Millikin
Augustana
Augustana
Elmhurst
Elmhurst
Elmhurst
North Central
Elmhurst
North Central
Elmhurst
North Central
North Central
Wheaton
Wheaton
Wheaton
Wheaton
Wheaton
North Central
Millikin



165 Pounds

1999 Darren Linton
2000 Darren Linton
2001 Dan Weber
2002 Eddy Rosecrants
2003 Sean Hoover
2004 Brian Daly

2005 Brian Daly

2006 Brian Daly

2007 Ben Youel

2008 Tony Doan

2009 Ben Youel

2010 Jack Lewis

2011 Jordan Graham
2012 Matt Burns

2013 Yousef Al-Ghoul
2014 Stephen Aiello
2015 Stephen Aiello
2016 Eric Kirkman
2017 Stephen Aiello
2018 Keone Derain
2019 Drew Matticks
174 Pounds

1999 Darrick Snyder
2000 Brad Schnowske
2001 Ricky Flores
2002 Ricky Flores
2003 Ryan Aldrich
2004 Ryan Aldrich
2005 Eric Foster

2006 Josh Rupprecht
2007 Toby Bolz

2008 Toby Bolz

2009 Greg Schroeder
2010 Cowan Brown
2011 Greg Schroeder
2012 Jordan Richardson
2013 *No champion awarded
2014 Matt McCrary
2015 Frank Aiello
2016 Stephen Aiello
2017 Devon McCune
2018 Helton Vandenbush
2019 Cam Hayes
*Elmhurst 2013 title vacated due to NCAA sanctions
184 Pounds

1999 Michael Cull
2000 Ricky Flores
2001 David Hirt

2002 David Hirt

2003 Pat Healy

2004 Matt Sassolino
2005 Ryan Aldrich
2006 Adil Kolovic
2007 Gabe Youel
2008 Gabe Youel
2009 Gabe Youel
2010 Gabe Youel

2011 Joe Rau

2012 Joe Rau

2013 Joe Rau

2014 Thomas Reyhons
2015 Dan Olsen

2016 Logan Walkup
2017 Christos Giatras
2018 Christos Giatras

2019

Isaac Odell

Augustana
Augustana
Wheaton
Elmhurst
Augustana
Augustana
Augustana
Augustana
North Central
Elmhurst
North Central
Elmhurst
Augustana
Augustana
Elmhurst
Wheaton
Wheaton
North Central
Wheaton
Elmhurst
MSOE

North Central
Augustana
North Central
North Central
North Central
North Central
North Central
Elmhurst
Wheaton
Wheaton
North Central
North Central
North Central
Augustana

Wheaton
Wheaton
Wheaton
MSOE
MSOE

North Central

North Central
North Central
Wheaton
Wheaton
Augustana
Elmhurst
North Central
Elmhurst
North Central
North Central
North Central
North Central
Elmhurst
Elmhurst
Elmhurst
Augustana
Wheaton
Wheaton
Augustana
Augustana
Wheaton

197 Pounds

1999 Ryan Dannhorn
2000 Ryan Dannhorn
2001 Aaron Granell
2002 Aaron Granell
2003 Aaron Granell
2004 Aaron Granell
2005 Dustin Docter
2006 Dustin Docter
2007 Nick Metcalf
2008 Vinnie Sapienza
2009 Vinnie Sapienza
2010 Joe Rau

2011 Andrew Bradley
2012 Darren Faber
2013 Mike Benefiel
2014 *No champion awarded
2015 Mikey Swider
2016 Mikey Swider
2017 Mason Baumgartner
2018 Tyler Vittal

2019 Tyler Vittal
*Elmhurst 2013 title vacated due to NCAA sanctions
285 Pounds

1999 Damian Wyman
2000 Nate Carden
2001 Joe Pope

2002 Nate Carden
2003 Nate Carden
2004 Bryan Morgan
2005 Ward Brady
2006 Ward Brady
2007 Chase Campbell
2008 Mark Corsello
2009 Mark Corsello
2010 Mark Corsello
2011 Mark Corsello
2012 Brian Brooks
2013 John Schraidt
2014 Danny Vargas
2015 Dylan Mahler
2016 James Buss
2017 Austin Bellile
2018 Austin Bellile
2019 Adarios Jones

North Central
North Central
Augustana
Augustana
Augustana
Augustana
North Central
North Central
Elmhurst
North Central
North Central
Elmhurst
North Central
Wheaton
Elmhurst

Wheaton
Wheaton

Concordia (Wis.)

North Central
North Central

Wheaton
Millikin
North Central
Millikin
Millikin
Millikin
Elmhurst
Elmhurst
Wheaton
Elmhurst
Elmhurst
Elmhurst
Elmhurst
Elmhurst
Augustana
Elmhurst
North Central
Millikin
MSOE
MSOE
Augustana



1957
Wheaton
Augustana
Carroll

Lake Forest
Elmhurst

1958
Wheaton
Augustana
Carroll

Lake Forest
Elmhurst

1959
Wheaton
Augustana
Carroll

Lake Forest
Elmhurst

1960

Lake Forest
Carroll
Augustana
Millikin
Elmhurst

1961
Carroll
Augustana
Millikin
Lake Forest

1962

North Central
Augustana
Lake Forest
Millikin
Carthage
Carroll

1963
Augustana
North Central
Millikin

Lake Forest
Carthage

Carroll

lllinois Wesleyan
North Park

1964
Augustana
Millikin

lllinois Wesleyan
Carroll

Carthage

North Central
North Park

1965
Augustana
North Central
lllinois Wesleyan
Millikin

Carroll

North Park
Carthage

ow=N K
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107.0
45.0
34.0
28.0
26.0
24.0
3.0

84.0
58.0
39.0
34.0
28.0
17.0
11.0

1966
Augustana
North Central
Millikin

Carroll

North Park
Carthage

lllinois Wesleyan

1967
Augustana
Carthage

Carroll

North Central
Millikin

lllinois Wesleyan
North Park

1968
Augustana
Wheaton

North Park
Carroll

Carthage

Millikin

North Central
lllinois Wesleyan
Elmhurst

1969
Augustana
Wheaton
Carthage

North Central
North Park
lllinois Wesleyan
Carroll

Elmhurst

Millikin

1970
Augustana
Wheaton
Elmhurst

North Park
Carroll

lllinois Wesleyan
North Central
Carthage

1971

Augustana
Elmhurst
Wheaton

Carroll

Carthage

North Park
lllinois Wesleyan
Millikin

North Central

1972
Augustana
Wheaton
Elmhurst

North Park
Carthage

North Central
Carroll

Millikin

lllinois Wesleyan

101.0
57.0
43.0
42.0
32.0
30.0
13.0

117.0
58.0
52.0
39.0
31.0
22.0
21.0

86.0
68.0
50.0
35.0
27.0
25.0
22.0
22.0
16.0

92.0
88.0
54.0
28.0
28.0
26.0
20.0

9.0

1973

North Park
Augustana
Wheaton
Elmhurst

Illinois Wesleyan
Carthage
Millikin

North Central
Carroll

1974

Augustana
Elmhurst
Wheaton
Carthage

Carroll

Illinois Wesleyan
North Park
Millikin

North Central

1975
Augustana
Elmhurst
Carthage
Wheaton

Millikin

North Central
Carroll

lllinois Wesleyan
North Park

1976

Wheaton
Carthage
Millikin

Carroll

Elmhurst
Augustana
North Central
Illinois Wesleyan
North Park

1977

Wheaton
Augustana
Carthage

North Central
Millikin

Carroll

Elmhurst

North Park
Illinois Wesleyan

1978

North Central
Augustana
Millikin
Carthage
Wheaton
Elmhurst

Carroll

lllinois Wesleyan
North Park

90.0
67.5
67.0
48.0
32.5
29.5
11.0
10.0
3.5

145.0
115.0
76.5
68.0
58.0
45.5
28.5
19.5
4.0

144.0
103.5
84.5
83.5
53.0
52.5
33.5
15.0
3.0

60.75
55.5
52.75
50.75
50.25
32.25
28.75
2.5
0.5

72.5
68.75
68.5
42.0
31.75
24.0
20.75
10.0
3.75

69.75
62.0
59.0
54.5
26.5
235
15.5
10.25
7.5



1979
Augustana
Millikin

Wheaton
Carthage

Carroll

Elmhurst

North Central
North Park
lllinois Wesleyan

1980
Augustana
Elmhurst
Wheaton

Millikin

North Central
lllinois Wesleyan
Carthage

Carroll

North Park

1981

Wheaton
Augustana
North Central
Carroll

Millikin

lllinois Wesleyan
Elmhurst

North Park
Carthage

1982
Augustana
Wheaton

North Central
Elmhurst

Millikin

lllinois Wesleyan
Carroll

Carthage

North Park

1983
Augustana
Wheaton
Elmhurst

Millikin

lllinois Wesleyan
North Central
Carthage

Carroll

North Park

1984
Augustana
Wheaton

Millikin

Elmhurst

North Central
lllinois Wesleyan
North Park
Carthage

Carroll

82.25
63.25
54.25
50.5
34.75
25.0
19.25
11.0
7.5

95.75
46.5
42.0
31.75
31.5
27.25
26.5
24.0
19.5

93.0
87.25
42.0
33.0
29.0
28.0
22.25
17.0
0.0

94.0
69.5
45.5
44.75
42.25
14.25
12.75
11.5
10.75

94.25
67.25
46.5
45.75
21.25
20.0
17.75
12.5
2.0

119.5
74.75
39.75
35.5
30.75
14.0
10.75
3.5
1.0

1985
Augustana
Wheaton

Millikin

North Central
Elmhurst
Carthage

Carroll

lllinois Wesleyan
North Park

1986
Augustana
Wheaton
Millikin
Elmhurst
North Central
Carroll
Carthage

1987
Augustana
Elmhurst
Millikin
Wheaton
North Central
Carroll
Carthage

1988
Augustana
Wheaton
Elmhurst
Millikin

North Central
Carthage
Carroll

1989
Augustana
Millikin
Wheaton
Carroll
Elmhurst
North Central
Carthage

1990
Augustana
Elmhurst
Millikin

North Central
Carthage
Wheaton
Carroll

1991
Augustana
Elmhurst
Millikin

North Central
Carroll
Carthage
Wheaton

98.75
90.5
40.0
34.75
34.0
14.5
10.5

ORI ©
nmoINOox©=
mowmou

85.5
82.25
39.0
35.5
35.25
20.5
19.5

83.0

67.75
47.75
26.50
25.50
25.25
21.0

94.0
53.5
37.5
29.0
28.5
25.25
13.75

111.5
83.75
44 .25
32.25
18.0
15.0
9.0

1992
Augustana
Elmhurst
North Central
Carroll
Carthage
Wheaton
Millikin

1993
Augustana
North Central
Millikin
Elmhurst
Wheaton
Carthage

1994
Augustana
North Central
Millikin
Wheaton
Carthage

1995
Augustana
North Central
Wheaton
Millikin
Elmhurst

1996
Augustana
North Central
Wheaton
Elmhurst
Millikin

1997

North Central
Augustana
Wheaton
Millikin
Elmhurst

1998
Augustana
North Central
Millikin
Elmhurst
Wheaton

1999
Augustana
North Central
Wheaton
Elmhurst
Millikin

2000
Augustana
North Central
Wheaton
Millikin
Elmhurst



2001
Augustana
Wheaton
North Central
Millikin
Elmhurst

2002
Augustana
Millikin
Elmhurst
North Central
Wheaton

2003
Augustana
Millikin
Wheaton
North Central
Elmhurst

2004
Augustana
Millikin

North Central
Elmhurst
Wheaton

2005
Elmhurst
Millikin

North Central
Augustana
Wheaton

2006
Elmhurst
North Central
Augustana
Millikin
Wheaton

2007
Elmhurst
North Central
Wheaton
Millikin
Augustana

2008

North Central
Elmhurst
Wheaton
Augustana
Millikin

2009

North Central
Elmhurst
Augustana
Wheaton

2010

North Central
Elmhurst
Augustana
Wheaton

100.5
85.0
48.5
33.5

100.5
95.0
51.5
23.0

2011
Elmhurst
North Central
Augustana
Wheaton

2012
Elmhurst
Augustana
Wheaton
North Central

2013

Elmhurst

Wheaton

Augustana

North Central

*score adjusted due to
NCAA sanctions

2014

Augustana

Wheaton

North Central
Elmhurst

*score adjusted due to
NCAA sanctions

2015

Wheaton

Augustana

North Central
Elmhurst

*score adjusted due to
NCAA sanctions

2016
Elmhurst
Wheaton
North Central
Millikin
Augustana

91.0
89.0
63.5

101.0
77.0
41.0
38.0

96*

58.0
52.0
48.0

83.0
63.0
61.0
52.0*

79.5
70
65
48*

66.5*
68
59
56
45

*score adjusted & title vacated due to

NCAA sanctions

2017

Elmhurst

Augustana

Wheaton

North Central

Millikin
Concordia-Wisconsin
MSOE

Lakeland

2018

North Central

Millikin

Elmhurst

Wheaton

MSOE
Concordia-Wisconsin
Augustana

Lakeland

98.0
96.5
96.0
92.0
91.0
86.5
76.5
21.0

123.5
114.5
100.0
96.0
76.0
60.0
57.0
9.5

2019

North Central

Millikin

Elmhurst

Wheaton
Concordia-Wisconsin
MSOE

Augustana

133.5
132
90
79.5
58.5
54.5
53



and Gounting gg’

CCIW schools have accounted for 55 national championships at the NCAA Division Il level since the NCAA divided into three
divisions in 1973. Three women’s national titles were won before the CCIW began sponsoring women'’s athletics in 1986.

NCAA Division lll Champions Men’s Indoor T/F (6) Men’s Golf (1)

1989 North Central 2019 Illinois Wesleyan

Men’s Cross Country (19) 2010 North Central

1975 North Central 2011 North Central Other National Titles

1976 North Central 2012 North Central

1978 North Central 2017 North Central NCAA Division Il

1979 North Central 2019 North Central Women’s Titles (Pre-1986)

1981 North Central

1982 North Central Football (5) Volleyball (2)

1987 North Central 1983 Augustana 1983 Elmhurst

1992 North Central 1984 Augustana 1985 Elmhurst

1993 North Central 1985 Augustana

1997 North Central 1986  Augustana Women’s Basketball (1)

1998 North Central 2019 North Central 1983 North Central

1999 North Central

2009 North Central Women’s Soccer (3) NCAA College Division

201 North Central 2004 Wheaton Champions

2012 North Central 2006 Wheaton

2014 North Central 2007 Wheaton Men’s Basketball (1)

2016 North Central 1957 Wheaton

2017 North Central Women’s Outdoor T/F (3)

2018 North Central 2008 lllinois Wesleyan NAIA Champions
2010 lllinois Wesleyan

Men’s Basketball (6) 2016 lllinois Wesleyan Men’s Swimming (4)

1978 North Park 1958 North Central

1979 North Park Men’s Soccer (2) 1961 North Central

1980 North Park 1984 Wheaton 1962 North Central

1985 North Park 1997 Wheaton 1963 North Central

1987 North Park

1997 lllinois Wesleyan Women’s Basketball (2) USA Triathlon Champions
2005 Millikin

Men’s Outdoor T/F (6) 2012 lllinois Wesleyan Women'’s Triathlon (3)

1989 North Central 2017 North Central

1994 North Central Women'’s Indoor T/F (1) 2018 North Central

1998 North Central 2008 lllinois Wesleyan 2019 North Central

2000 North Central

2010 North Central Baseball (1)

2011 North Central 2010 lllinois Wesleyan

CCIW Mission Statement

The College Conference of lIllinois & Wisconsin exists to
serve a select group of private colleges and universities of
similar size and heritage, which share a deep commitment
to superior undergraduate education and a common
perspective on the role of intercollegiate athletics in that
education. The conference supports the following principles
that distinguish the CCIW and its approach to intercollegiate
athletics:

* Student-focused approach - CCIW schools place the
highest priority on the overall educational experience of
the individual student. Athletics are viewed as an important
element of a well-rounded education. Student-athletes
are integrated into the mainstream of the entire student
body, receive no special privileges and are encouraged
to participate in other campus groups and activities. The
conference supports the active recruitment of student-
athletes as a means of achieving the educational aims of
each member institution.

* Broad based athletics programs - The CCIW program is
wide-ranging in scope, with meaningful competition and

championships offered in numerous sports. Each member
institution offers a broad based program of intercollegiate
sports and seeks widespread student participation in that
program.

* Fairness and equity - CCIW schools are sensitive and
responsive to the needs and interests of both male and
female athletes, and are governed by principles of fairness
and equity in its approach to funding, staffing and overall
support for all sports. Each member institution is expected
to fully comply with all NCAA, CCIW and institutional rules
and regulations in the operation of its athletics program.

* Overall excellence and national stature of the conference
- The CCIW seeks to continually develop and strengthen
itself with the goal of recognition of the premier NCAA
Division Il athletic conference. The CCIW seeks to promote
keen competition, the highest level of sportsmanship and
the strongest performance possible in each sport. Regular
participation by member institutions in NCAA regional and
national competition is an ongoing conference goal.







